

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLVIII
 Aizawl, Tuesday 16.7.2019
 Ashadha 25, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 476

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12020/1/2019-GAD, the 2nd July, 2019. In supersession of this Department's Notification of even No. dt. 12.6.2019 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute **Health & Family Welfare Board** with the following composition.

Chairman	:	Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department
Vice-Chairman	:	Dr. Z.R. Thiamsanga, MLA
Secretary	:	Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department

<u>MEMBER</u>S

- 1) Principal, Director, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 2) Director, Health & Medical Education Department
- 3) Director, Health Services Department
- 4) Representative, Non Govt. Hospital Association
- 5) President, Indian Medical Association, Mizoram Branch
- 6) President, MGDA
- 7) Dr. Zoramdinthara, Assistant Prof., PUC
- 8) Dr. K.L. Remsanga, Medical Supdt. (Rtd.), Zarkawt, Aizawl
- 9) Pu H.B. Lianmunga, Chhinga Veng, Aizawl
- 10) Pu Lalthanzuala Hnamte, Khatla South, Aizawl
- 11) Pu R. Thanglura, Councillor, AMC
- 12) Dr. K. Vanlallawma, Serkawn, Lunglei
- 13) Dr. C. Lalsangzuala, Armed Veng, Aizawl
- 14) Pu Lalhruaitluanga, Chawnpui, Aizawl

Biaktluanga,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department.